ARBORISTS, INC., a California corporation (“Contractor”), with reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about November 12, 2025, City and Contractor entered into that certain 
Services Agreement (“Agreement”), with compensation in the amount of Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Dollars ($99,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to increase compensation in the additional amount 
of Four Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-One Dollars ($466,831.00), for a 
revised total contract amount of Five Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-One 
Dollars ($565,831.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated 

herein by this reference, City and Contractor mutually agree as follows: 

1. Section 1, “Scope of Services, is hereby amended in its entirety to read:

Scope of Services.

[...]

Agreement shall control and have precedence over any contradictory or inconsistent terms and 
conditions included in the other Contract Documents and shall be controlling in questions of 
interpretation. 

2. Section 3, “Compensation”, is hereby amended to increase compensation in the 
additional amount of Four Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-One Dollars 
($466,831.00), for a revised total contract amount of Five Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty-One Dollars ($565,831.00).  City shall pay Contractor for Services performed to 
City’s satisfaction on a monthly basis in accordance with the provisions of the Compensation 
Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “B-1” and incorporated herein by this reference.  If the term 
of the Agreement is extended, Contractor’s compensation for the extended term shall be mutually